FLM:GG [08/07/08]
Item No. 12.

ANorpinance 2008-08-07-0639

APPROVING CHANGE ORDER NO. SAWS-02 IN THE AMOUNT OF
$100,466.00 TO THE $6,289,381.90 CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT, AS
CHANGED, WITH TEXAS STERLING CONSTRUCTION, L. P. FOR
ADDITIONAL WORK AND MATERIALS, AND ACCEPTING
REIMBURSEMENT OF $100,466.00 FROM SAN ANTONIO WATER
SYSTEMS, IN CONNECTION WITH THE CALLAGHAN ROAD:
INGRAM TO HEMPHILL PROJECT, LOCATED IN COUNCIL
DISTRICTS 6 AND 7, AND APPROPRIATING FUNDS.

* * * * *

WHEREAS, a contract with Texas Sterling Construction, L.P. in the amount of $6,289,381.90
was authorized by Ordinance No. 2007-04-05-0368 for the Callaghan Road: Ingram to Hemphill
Project; and

WHEREAS, this Project provides for reconstruction of Callaghan Road from Ingram to
Hemphill, to include the elimination of three low water crossings, as well as, adding parallel
storm drainage and upgrading and replacing two traffic signals, one at the intersection of Viva
Max Road and the other at the Hemphill Drive intersection; and

WHEREAS, this Project will also include a 10-foot wide multi-use pedestrian/bicycle path
along the eastern parkway of the Project and a 6-foot sidewalk will be constructed on the west
side of Callaghan; and

WHEREAS, this Ordinance authorizes Change Order No. SAWS-02 in the amount of
$100,466.00 to add various water line material, pipe fittings, casings, and valves to the contract
to maintain proper water service and connectivity that were not included in the original design;
NOW THEREFORE, '

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO:

SECTION 1. Change Order No. SAWS-02 in the amount of $100,466.00 is hereby approved.
The City Manager or her designee is hereby authorized to execute Change Order No. SAWS-02
to the contract with Texas Sterling Construction, L.P. Said contract was approved by
Ordinance No. 2007-04-05-0368 in connection with the Callaghan Road: Ingram to Hemphill
Project. A copy of Change Order No. SAWS-02 is attached hereto and incorporated herein as
Attachment I.

SECTION 2. The following financial adjustments are hereby approved:

a) Funds are authorized to be received from SAWS, to fund 48099000, SAP Project
Definition 23-00166, Callaghan: Farragut to Ingram LWC, shall be revised by
increasing WBS element 23-00166-90-01, entitled SAWS Contribution, SAP GL
Account 4502280 — Contribution from other Agencies, by the amount of $50,233.00.




Item No. 12.
Page No. 2.

b) The amount of $50,233.00 is appropriated in SAP Fund 40899000, Municipal
Drainage Capital Projects, SAP Project Definition 23-00166, Callaghan: Farragut to
Ingram LWC, SAP WBS Element 23-00166-05-02-02, entitled SAWS Construction,
SAP GL Account 5201140, and is authorized to be encumbered and made payable to
Texas Sterling Construction, L.P., for construction services.

¢) Funds are authorized to be received from SAWS, to fund 48099000, SAP Project
Definition 23-00167, Callaghan: Hemphill to Farragut LWC, shall be revised by
increasing WBS element 23-00167-90-01, entitled SAWS Contribution, SAP GL
Account 4502280 — Contribution from other Agencies, by the amount of $50,233.00.

d) The amount of $50,233.00 is appropriated in SAP Fund 40899000, Municipal
Drainage Capital Projects, SAP Project Definition 23-00167, Callaghan: Hemphill To
Farragut LWC, SAP WBS Element 23-00167-05-02-02, entitled SAWS Construction,
SAP GL Account 5201140, and is authorized to be encumbered and made payable to
Texas Sterling Construction, L.P., for construction services.

SECTION 3. The financial allocations in this Ordinance are subject to approval by the
Director of Finance, City of San Antonio. The Director of Finance may, subject to concurrence
by the City Manager or the City Manager’s designee, correct allocation to specific SAP Fund
Numbers, SAP Project Definitions, SAP WBS Elements, SAP Internal Orders, SAP Fund
Centers, SAP Cost Centers, SAP Functional Areas, SAP Funds Reservation Document Numbers,
and SAP GL Accounts as necessary to carry out the purpose of this Ordinance.

SECTION 4. This Ordinance shall take effect on the tenth day after passage.

PASSED AND APPROVED this 7th day of August, 2008.

PHIL HARDBERGER

ATTEST: L/
).
ity Clefk

APPROVED AS TO FORM:




CHTY OF SAN ANTONIO Eoe PW-154

PUBLICAVORKS DEPARTMENT Rav. 21112007
CONSTRUCTION CHANGE ORDER - HORIZONTAL PROJECT (Submit 2 Originalg)
673108 9:33
Date Prepared; 5/9/2008 _ Change Order Title: SAWS-02 Addilional Waler Work Projact No. 23-00466

Project Name: Const - CallaghanRead H ta.F

Project Name as shown.on the Work:Projecl Aulhorization

The revision.or amendment describedbélow.is 1o:the work ariginally or.previously specifled'is hereby requestcd including all changos in- cosls,
(Desciibe work lo be added or. deleted: includi ng:SAP:Materlal number.. Altach a.revised pian sheellfecled.or drawings.)

Tilfe- Gallaghan «~Femphillio Ingram LOW: (:onslrucucn

Nuribar 4600005870

SAWS-02 Addilional Wter Wark

Adgiiional valer- mains fiings, casings andvalves

Justification for Proposed Alleratign {Describe in.détall why this werkis to be addst-or.deleted. Use:altachmentsiit-necessary):
This woik: isecessary lo mainiainpraper waler:serviee and connebvity faradiacent SAWS
Chariga:Order will resulf.inichange'lo ‘Contract Cost.as ‘ — 510056500
Change Order will:resultio change'to Canlracl: Days as D Working Days GalendarDays #Days 30
{To.66.76) by-the'C tar and ihe Cify | ) -
IREQUESTED BY:
Clly. Cansulliiy EngineéuiAichilect Other(Please Specifys Date
vSlerlmg Conslruglion: LP
RECOMMENDED BY; ]
Consuitant {Picject) EngmaarlArchI(ecl Onlyl Dale: Others
Firmm. {itrequiceg, e iy Depl. S:AW:S., étc:f
:JCOSA ProjacliManager Dale. ‘Assislant:CitEnginesr Bate
COSA Capilal Programs Manager 7 Date
:}. APPROVED:BY:.
JGiyEngnesr, Date DiretlorolPublic Works ilFover $255008 ©  Dale
: EZRCITY-USE'ONLY - EEEEE :
Ordinance Required. ﬂ FACHange Oider$25:000 (> of - [ aduilional kings required. _SG00;
WES. Elemen{ - Corilingéncy WBS Element:
“Projeci: Conlingericy OrignaliBalance: . 50100
‘Ongingl-Conifact Arount;,_ 56,266.381:90, Pravious'Approvéd COs $0.00.
Previous Approved COs: ST i %\ T 4. S% This Chiange Ordgr: $0.00
This Change Order, .. ~58%0™ | 00.‘-1 \le o0 Tolal: 3000
'Tp.lal:. m \q g_' l)‘-@g) \-‘% B"a}ance; $0:00
Fund-& . - o # Ordinance Date;’
Purchase Requislion#: ‘Conlraci®: 4600005870 . Purchase, Order #:

Fiscal Remarks S&Wﬁ h Y\Q,Lwtbufﬁf) %‘3 OV\OFYJ? ()(Zﬂ@(

NQOTE: “This form: is adocal  government record and shall be rétained in accoidence with'Uhe provisions. of the Local | GoMmenl ‘Cotle. Section.201. Provide {2)- cngmals
with'supporting’ dotuthants:

Attachment [




Voting Results Interface Page 9 of 142

Agenda Item: 12 (in consent vote: 8, 11,12, 14, 15, 16, 17A, 17B, 18, 20, 21, 23, 24, 26, 28, 29, 31, 32, 34A,
34B, 34C, 34D, 34E, 34F, 34G, 34H, 341, 34J, 34K, 35, 36A, 36B, 36C, 36D, 36E, 36F, 36G,
36H, 361, 36J)

Date: 08/07/2008

Time: 03:08:26 PM

Vote Type: Motion to Approve

Description: An Ordinance approving Change Order No. SAWS-02 in the amount of $100,466.00 to the

$6,289,381.90 construction contract, as changed, with Texas Sterling Construction, L. P. for
additional work and materials, and accepting reimbursement of $100,466.00 from San Antonio
Water Systems, in connection with the Callaghan Road: Ingram to Hemphill Project, located in
Council Districts 6 and 7, and appropriating funds. [Sharon De La Garza, Assistant City Manager;
Majed Al-Ghafry, Director, Public Works]

Result: Passed
Voter Group Not Yea Nay Abstain Motion Second
Present
Phil Hardberger Mayor X
Mary Alice P. Cisneros District 1 X
Sheila D. McNeil District 2 X
Jennifer V. Ramos District 3 X X
Philip A. Cortez District 4 X X
Lourdes Galvan District 5 X
Delicia Herrera District 6 X
Justin Rodriguez District 7 X
Diane G. Cibrian District 8 X
Louis E. Rowe District 9 X
John G. Clamp District 10 X

http://cosaweb/Votelnterface/Default.aspx 7/30/2010



= o T 1= | & |
- Sy =SSi== ===
o £ ¢ I - — -
v < 5 HmHHmH|ol|mllw| —NDLSTV | 7m|
% AVM v¥390 —Q——>—— ALS §
W (=) - O—
I — —
L\ -
QOOMHSHVIN -
L
| 3
- | %R o
& —z | a I
§ s = o
£ —z Z =
& = m g
NIQVTTV o T
[ 111 s ©
=z L
== >
MOITIVH m
[ |
nmms._o»s.aﬂo M
a AW DD“ IAM\ _ﬂ_>>’o.__. n
Ny e 1= [T| ] S
"aN39 N3dsv- a— 2
—= - g S LI (™ £
Bt < ; Uw 49 NMOL — S
o /8 Y = S L S
. n T [~
= _ AV NATRIVIN g < = S
: . RN =) & & o
2 A T (I L] L[ 5= necasawva 5 ——3— 41|
—3ILIANMOL 3Z334ENM M.IJM| - — T 223
1Hm Mno M_|.|T(‘ VW S__q.\[ANnH _“n_n___._x — WWM
; Sz s 11 % TE
3 S | S fowNCUFF T I M 4 £
M AV Nadsv m_ > "WILLIAM deﬂsm) >z,mr0ﬁocm N
o DGE | \ | . BT
= — ¢t TOWNRI vzﬁ\ﬂ S e
IR O i 1 g i




«City of San Antonio
PO Box 839466

‘ Phone: -210-207-694)
Suan-Antonio. TX 78208

TITLE: SAWS-02 Additional Water Work
PROJECTConst - Callaghan Road H 1o F
TO: Atti: Brien Harper
' . Texas Sterling: Construction,:LP
2819 Woodclift Drive
San.Antonio, 'T’X_ 78230 )
Phone: 210:340-2133  Fax: 210-340-8732

RE: Foy From:
DESCRIPTION OF-CHANGE

“Tifle.: Callaghan:- Hemphill to-Ingram LOW-Consteietion
Nuimnber 4600005870

SAWS03 Additional Water Wik

Addd warer-mains, flimgs. casings andaalves,

DATE: 5:9:2008

JOB:

CONTRACT NO:4600005870

Number:

UnitPrice

[tem Dcscr:ptmn Quuntity Units Net Amount
Hilom \»plml! Treuied Buserts Thick 5000 8y sadin NEAWN0
L2 APy Restmined F23000 Ly K75000 SYER3S00
00003 LGPV Witer Restiained 7000 LIf Si20:00

00004 ©O2Y PN Water Restriiined. 2000 Ry SHu0n

Ho0ps :Pipc-l:m‘ing-ml sizewdetypes : TR TON S2300:00 4
00 LWt Tigdn 1800 LA SR S2.000400
Do, :2" Blow!i Temporary, J.000 FA SES00,00 REIO0.00
OONDR ‘(‘n;\iw; or Liner 30" .00 LE §'1m3 il NJhoton
oty Casting ord.aner 24" . 2000 FH S1EOL0 RN ERIT

Total Cost S100466:00

The:Original Coneract Sum-was — veinaidons $6:289:381.90
Net (.hanve by Previously Authorized Requests and: Chanocs

The:Coritract Sum Priorsto This-Change Order was

EYTYREY T2Y

The Contract:Stim Will.be Increascd
“The New Contract-Sum Including This: Change-Qrder

“The Cotract Time Will bedncreased

soee 13 i3 ’I'NS@

wemme—xgml 1Sig 4D

R0.040. toouuu cD

H:28938198 Loy ST

30.days

b ug




CITY OF SAN ANTONIO -
PUBLIC'WORKS DEPARTMENT
FIELD ALTERATION REQUEST

‘Field Alierafion No. 2

Dato Prepared: May 7, 2008
3

Form PV-i5
Rav..2/2006
(Submit X Originats)

ProjectMo . 0B-5003

Project Neme. CaMlaghan Road: Ingram fo Hemphill Reconstruction

{Project Mame s shiova arvthe. Work Project Authorizalicn)

or deleled, melucing SAF Malerisl number  Atlachy 8 ravised plan sheet alfecled or: drevings.)
SEE ATTACHMENTS A& C

Tpe_r'avis(onvdr.amandrhenl describeit bolow is 10:tha work originlly-or previously spacified is-hereby requested..including all changos in cosls {Nesaribe work:to be-addad |

je In delo why thys viork s 1o he addad o deloied. Use aliachments if necessary.

[Justification for Prop 0
|SEE'ATTACHMENT B

" Erald:Aliarauon vill resiin changé'lo Contracl Cost es:

s 10048600

X__]ingronse. [____.)Decrease
Field Alleration will resull-in‘change Lo Conlract Days-as: {___}lncrease: [ 1Detrease. #Deys_ . . -
{To be:nagotislad:bythe Conlraclor and.the Cily) r JWorking Deys 1, ‘I Calendar Days
{REQUESTEDBY,, ... P . '
] Ll é:f — 5/3/”::3 —— '
Gily, Consul ginced Archilets, Other (Fleass specihy ¢ Dae Coniracior Dale
Tatle;
Firm;
|rReCOMMENDED BY:
Consultant {Rroject Enginoer/Architsct Only) Date T ’ Date
Firm- :Mickray & Assoriales, ine. { Hragitired; Ve, City Depl.. S:AVS el9:)
fcosk ProEsManager Date AsSaantoNy Enginasr Tae.
COSA Capiial Programs Manager Dale
{APPROVED BY:
“{CTy Enginear - “Bis Diracior of PUBc VWarks (7 over 525.000) - Data

FOR CITY:USE ONLY <=+

Ordinance-Required:[ 7] Yes. [ ) No { 3 FAAmount$25;800 or<)

W8S Elgment; “WBS Element:

‘Qriginal Contract-Amdunt: §

Previous ApproveB'FAs: $
“This' Fleld Alteration: -
“Total: §

Belance: §

4. jAdditional-funds required §°

“Construction-Contingency Fund:.$

Previous Approved FA! .4

This Fleld Alteration: §

Total Field Alterations::$

Fund, % Ordinance 43 Ordinance Date::

-Contract#:

Puichase Requisition *¢

s.0f the-Local

NOTE: Yhie lu;rg‘n‘ls 4 local govornment racard and shall be rol iin

TE: 7 'witly the p
supporting documants. .

- Purchase Qrder #:

Cods, Sactlon201. Provide wwio {2) originals with-




FNO19-4
4

San Antonio Water System . ™

PROJECT CONSTRUCTION PROGRAM - |
| MEMORANDUM

DATE:  -May8,2008 PROJECT NO: 0B-5003

TO: ‘Texas Sterling Construction, Inc. Attn: Brien 'P. Harper

FROM; ‘Robert L. Canterbury, P:E:

RE: ‘Cellaghan Road -:{ngram to:Hemphill: Overrun of Quantities:

This memorandu officially rescinds the previous mermorangdinm, dated March 26"‘,; 2608.
The Construction-Administration office, along.with SAWS: erigitieeting staff ahd the:
consulting engineers, Vickiey & Associates, Inc., has reviewed the overrun of quantities, in
reference to the project stated above. '
After-careful review of these items, be advised that'we are in‘concurrence with the quaritities.
that:were overiun, fora t6tal'cost:0f $100,466.00; therefore, we will inform the:consulting
engineers to prepare:the field alteration reflecting this cost'for your signature.

-Since the above amount is above $25,000.00, be advised that SAWS. Board. approval-and
Administrative ratification will be.required before you can bill for this work. Administrative
‘ratification has been obtained, and-the change-order is scheduledto.go before the ‘SAWS.
Board for approval in June 2008.

‘Bhould. youhave:any-questions, please contact Johnathan Ratcliff:at 233-3499,

Siheér:‘éWD
Robert L. Canterblry, CPIT™ oo
Manager, Construstion
Confract Administration

Attachments:

Ce: Ismael Rosales, P.E., Manager, CoSA Govérnmental
Daryl' Spillmann, P.E., Project Engineer, Goverhimental Relocations
Vickrey & Associates, Inc. Atin: Rob Clark, P.E., Project Manager
CoSA Public'Works Department  Attn: Dale Keller, P.E,
Inspector(s)— Frank Deleon, Area Inspector; Romeo Canales
File

FORM 2




Ham .

-ATTACHMENT A
‘May 6, 2008
Celleghan’'Road SAWS Chango: Otder

SAF Material

ftam Nutgher ‘Deseription

unit of Ov )
[Measure BidQly UnitPiice Quanfily. Dale:Qty Cost

Overrdn Yot  Overrun

30040.
30050
30070
30080.
go210.

30320

30270

30280
30250

80101025 Asphall Tronled Base 6" Thick- SY
‘80101025 8" PVC Walar Resiraingd LF
80101028 16"-PVC-Waler Restrained LF
80101025 12 PVC Waler Restrained LF
80101025 Plpé Flllings:alt plzes& types  TON

“80101025 6" Walor Tle-ln EA
B0101025 2* Blowofl; Tampbrary £A
‘80101025 Casing or.Liner:30* LF

‘80101025 Casing oriLiner 24" LE

114 §60.00 156 189.6  '$4,636:00
200 $75.00 423 1023 §H,225.00
578 $120:00 87 a75. $47,640.00
65 811000 ‘25¢ 80 :52,750:00
16 $2;500:00 758 2258 $18.976.00
2 $2,000.00; 1 3. §Z,006:00
16 S1.000:00 4 20°  $7.200:00,
62 $200:00 20" ‘82 54,000.00
29.  $180.00 23 52, S4740:00

i FRSICRy

v By
Qﬂaj  $100,486:00

s,

i 4(‘--,4 INerFae

R P et i Ao &

jaeea

b{-o—-:e'j 1(_ L»‘ C’L,’) £ [ o C).z

{‘) &6 '(‘fll';/”‘fd i Sf:.-["\"('-c« V-'"I e‘-‘f'é
5 g S

;(:—,‘:).’ | f‘(.b.]f‘-[’,‘fa.a\l'l"v; o Junt




ATTACHMENT B

City of San Antonio
Public Works Department
Field:AlterationNo. 2 Request

“Fhe quantity overrunsfarthe water main-installation are summarized below:

R

An additional 75:60:8Y of asphall tfeated base (ATB)was required by
‘the SAWS iinspéctor for 8" .and 16" water line adjustments because
traffic was.shifted-differently a{ the intersections than was called forin
the Traffic Conlrol Plans,
The 8":and 16" PVC plpe had some mlslabehng {hat resulted in 198 LF
of 18" PVC plpe-not'being included in the quantilies, A portion of the
16" PVC-pipe had an incorract dimension {240 LF instead of 329 LF) a
‘portion of 16" line was incarrectly labeled as 8" PVCA74 LF), and two
sections of 18" fine were:notilabeled (35 LiF) onthe:plans.
An addmonal 108 LF.of 16" PVC, 25 LF of 2* PVC, and 123 LF of 8"
PVC-pipe were:added af the tie«n locatlons by: lhe "SAWS inspecior as
figld-adjustments.
:An additional 2 tons-of:fittings: that-were shown on the plans were not.
included in the quantity lotals. o
-An additional 5.5'tons of fittings ‘were ‘added by.the-SAWS . inspector in
the field -for-unforeseen fleld adjustments.
The SAWS inspeclor added ar additional: 68" water service tie-in- that
was shown on the SAWS block ‘maps as an 8" water line. It was
discovered during construction to’be a 6" water line.
The SAWS inspector .added four temporary blow-offs. above the 16
temporary blow-offs:called:forin the-plans.
The- SAWS: inspector added sleel casing . anywhere the waler line
nmprovements crossed ‘the :storm sewer, both -above and below. This:
included -ah -additional. 23 LF of 24" steel.casing for a total quantity of
52 LF, and 20 LF of 30" steeél:casing for a total quantnly of 82 LF. The
plans onily called for sfeel-casings for the méins crossing under large
culverts,

ENWES 201 7002.0254Co8A Fleld A1 Reg_Ateachinent, 05008:doc




City of San Antonio - Request for Council Action - Memo Page 1 of 3

Agenda Item # 12
Council Meeting Date: 8/7/2008

CITY OF SAN ANTONIO RFCA Tracking No: R-3441
Request for Council Action

Al Ay

- gt

DEPARTMENT: Public Works DEPARTMENT HEAD: Majed A. Al-Ghafry

COUNCIL DISTRICT(S) IMPACTED:
Council District 6, Council District 7

SUBJECT:
Callaghan Road: Ingram to Hemphill Change Order (Utility Driven)

SUMMARY:

An ordinance approving Change Order No. SAWS-02 in the amount of $100,466.00, appropriating
funds and authorizing payment to Texas Sterling Construction, L.P. in connection with the
Callaghan Road: Ingram to Hemphill project, an authorized 2005 Storm Water Revenue Bond
funded project, located in Council Districts 6 and 7.

BACKGROUND INFORMATION:

Project Description

This project provides for the reconstruction of Callaghan Rd. from Ingram to Hemphill, including
eliminating three low water crossings to provide for the handling of the 100-year storm event. In
addition, parallel storm drainage will be added and two traffic signals, one being located at the
intersection of Viva Max Road and the other being located at the Hemphill Drive intersection, will
be upgraded and replaced. This project also includes a 10-foot wide multi-use pedestrian/bicycle
path along the eastern parkway of the project and a 6-foot sidewalk will be constructed on the west
side of Callaghan. Project construction began in July 2007 and is estimated to be completed by
November 2008.

The City of San Antonio has contractually partnered with the San Antonio Water Systems (SAWS)
for the construction improvements of this project. This change order, requested by SAWS, adds
various improvements to the original contract in order to maintain proper water service and
connectivity.

Council Action History

A previously executed contract with Texas Sterling Construction, L.P. for the construction portion
of the Callaghan Road: Ingram to Hemphill project in the amount of $6,289,381.90 was approved
by City Council on April 5, 2007 through ordinance number 2007-04-05-0368.

The following table illustrates the Changes Orders that have occurred since construction on this
project began:

http://cosaweb/agendabuilder/RFCAMemo.aspx?R1d=3441 8/11/2010



City of San Antonio - Request for Council Action - Memo Page 2 of 3

Change Order # A p'g?ct)i ed Ordinance # Amount Contract Amount
SAWS-01 3/2008 N/A $ 19,291.20 $ 6,308,673.10
PW-01 4/17/2008 2008-04-17-0312 $ 145,027.38 $ 6,453,700.48
PW-02 6/2008 N/A $ 10,750.00 $ 6,464,450.48
PW-03 6/2008 N/A $ 6,706.00 $ 6,471,156.48
Total Amount of Change Orders Approved to Date $ 181,774.58

This change order of $100,466.00 will increase the contract amount to $6,571,622.48.

Change Order
A Change Order is a written order issued by the City, SAWS or CPS to the Contractor authorizing

additions, deletions or revisions to the work to be performed by the Contractor within the general
scope of the construction services outlined in the contract documents. Change Orders from
each entity are tracked separately due to the separate authority and funding sources each have.
Utility driven change orders are usually the result of an unexpected conflict with a utility facility.
The conflict could result in additional costs for emergency repair or to avoid and maneuver around
the utility facility. Emergency utility repairs are usually the result of lack of knowledge about the
location of the utility facility.

ISSUE:

This ordinance authorizes Change Order SAWS-02 in the amount of $100,466.00. SAWS has
requested this change order as a result of items that were not included in the original design to add
various water line material, pipe fittings, casings, and valves to the contract to maintain proper
water service and connectivity. This particular change order is triggered by SAWS desire to
maintain proper service and connectivity and therefore is classified as “Utility Driven.”

ALTERNATIVES:

An alternate to the Change Order SAWS-02 would be to not upgrade the SAWS water
infrastructure in conjunction with this project. However, not upgrading of this infrastructure may
result in future necessary repairs to SAWS water lines that will result in pavement cuts in the
newly constructed roadway.

FISCAL IMPACT:
This is a one-time capital improvement expenditure in the amount of $100,466.00 made payable to
Texas Sterling Construction, L.P. These funds will be reimbursed by SAWS.

RECOMMENDATION:

http://cosaweb/agendabuilder/RFCAMemo.aspx?R1d=3441 8/11/2010



City of San Antonio - Request for Council Action - Memo Page 3 of 3

Staff recommends approval of Change Order No. SAWS-02 in connection with the Callaghan
Road: Ingram to Hemphill project.

ATTACHMENT(S):

File Description File Name
Map Callaghan-Ingram to HH.pdf

Change Order Change Order - Callaghan.pdf

Voting Results
Ordinance/Supplemental Documents 200808070639.pdf

DEPARTMENT HEAD AUTHORIZATIONS:
Majed A. Al-Ghafry Director Public Works

APPROVED FOR COUNCIL CONSIDERATION:
Sharon De La Garza Assistant City Manager

http://cosaweb/agendabuilder/RFCAMemo.aspx?R1d=3441 8/11/2010



